REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
ADSP-21mod970-110

ADSP-21mod970-110
–5–
ORDERING GUIDE
Package
Part Number Description Processor Clock Package Description Option
ADSP-21mod970-110 with 312 MIPS DSP with Modem
Unit Software License Software Unit License 26.0 MHz 304 Plastic Ball Grid Array BP-304
RELATED DOCUMENTS
For further information see the ADSP-21mod970 Multiport Internet Gateway Processor data sheet.
ESD SENSITIVITY
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although
the ADSP-21mod970-110 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precau-
tions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
REV. 0
ADSP-21mod970-110
–6–
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
C
34
93
–2
–5
/9
9
P
R
IN
T
E
D
 IN
 U
.S
.A
.
304-Plastic Ball Grid Array
(BP-304)
0.048 (1.22)
0.046 (1.17)
0.044 (1.12)
SEATING
PLANE
0.008 (0.20)
MAX
DETAIL A
0.035 (0.90)
0.030 (0.75)
0.024 (0.60)
BALL DIAMETER
0.024 (0.62)
0.022 (0.56)
0.020 (0.50)
0.028 (0.70)
0.024 (0.60)
0.020 (0.50)
DETAIL A
 0.100 (2.54)
 0.092 (2.33)
 0.083 (2.12)
  1.224 (31.10)
  1.220 (31.00) SQ
  1.217 (30.90)
 1.051 (26.70)
 1.037 (26.35) SQ
 1.024 (26.00)
TOP VIEW
0.050 (1.27)
BSC